Notice to Customers

The Company has revised its standard tariff effective 1st April, 2013. The following new rates apply to town gas consumed on or after 1st April, 2013.

Monthly Consumption in Megajoules (MJ)	Price per MJ	
	After Increase	Before Increase
First 500 MJ (Initial Charge \$20)	22.90 cents	21.90 cents
Next 2,000 MJ	22.80 cents	21.80 cents
Next 5,000 MJ	22.76 cents	21.76 cents
Next 10,000 MJ	22.66 cents	21.66 cents
Next 15,000 MJ	22.56 cents	21.56 cents
Next 25,000 MJ	22.43 cents	21.43 cents
Next 50,000 MJ	22.33 cents	21.33 cents
Next 50,000 MJ	22.24 cents	21.24 cents
Next 50,000 MJ	22.14 cents	21.14 cents
Next 50,000 MJ	22.05 cents	21.05 cents
Over 257,500 MJ	21.95 cents	20.95 cents

The monthly maintenance charge of residential customers stays at HK\$9.5. The calculation of fuel cost adjustment remains unchanged. For every complete multiple of HK\$1 by which the effective feedstock cost* rises above (or falls below) the equivalent of HK\$1,420 per kilolitre of naphtha, the charge for gas will be increased (or reduced) at the rate of 0.004 of a cent per MJ.

Bulk tariff agreements will continue to be available to large consumption customers subject to negotiation.

The standard tariff adjustment does not apply to customers under concession schemes for the elderly, people with disabilities, single parent families and low income families.

The Hong Kong and China Gas Company Limited 1st April, 2013

Note: The standard charge of town gas consumption before and after 1st April, 2013 will be calculated on a pro-rata basis.



^{*} effective feedstock cost is the weighted average cost (based on energy content) of different feedstock used for production of town gas